notice, plus (ii) an additional payment equal to two (2) years'
rental installments based on the average annual rental payments
having been paid to Lessor to the date of terminationi provided,
that the total cost of such final rental payment shall In no
event exceed the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00).

Xe) If, solely by reason of Lessee's fault. Lessee does not
procure the necessary state licenses and permits and PERC lloense.
(or exemption. If applicable) within two (2) years from the
effective date of this Lease, then the Lessor shall have the sole

[...]

from the sale of electrical power during the period in question.

Such evidence may be copies of either power sales billings or
receipts.

(f) Notwithstanding the above, if, for any semi-annual

rental period or any prorated portion thereof, during the term of

this Lease, OR does not exceed one hundred twenty-five percent

(125*) of the DST Deduction for that rental period, then the

entire amount of rent payable by Lessee with respect to. such

rental period, as determined by subparagraph (b) above,'shall be
deferred" until the first (and/or subsequent semi-annual rental

periods if sufficient eunounts are not available In the first such
period) in which OR exceeds one hundred twenty-five percent
(125*) of the DST deduction in that period. Said deferred rental

paymen.ts -shall accrue interest at a rate equal to ten percent
(10*) per annum, compounded daily. Notwithstemding the above,
nothing in this sub-paragraph (f) shall release Lessee of its
obligation to pay the two thousand dollar ($2,000.00) minimum

[...]

Lease Agreement for the hydroelectric development of^ the Dam,

hereinafter referred to as "Lease Agreement";

WHEREAS, In February ..of 1981, and pursuant to paragraph 11

of the Lease Agreement', Renew paid to the Board, an Earnest Money

Deposit in the amountj of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($7,500.00), -for ^the purpose of securing performance of filing

and reclevlng a federal license to develop hydroelectrlclty at

the 'Dam;

WHEREAS, In July of 1981, and pursuant to paragraph 9 of,the

Lease Agreement, on the behalf of and In the name of the Board,

[...]

notice, plus, (11) an additional payment equal to two (2) years'
rental installments baaed on the average annual rental payments

having been paid to Lessor to the date of termination^ provided,
that the total cost of such final rental payment shall in no

event exceed the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00).

(e) If, solely by reason of Lessee's fault. Lessee does not
procure the necessary state licenses and permits and FERC license

(or exemption, if applicable) within two (2) years from the
effective date of this Lease, then the Lessor shall have the sole